
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
7707 S Austin Road
Stockton, CA  95215

Institutional Personnel Officer:
Mailing Address: Samantha Kissane (209) 467-2589 samanatha.kissane@cdcr.ca.gov

P.O. Box 32050
Stockton, CA 95213 Staff Service Manager I:

Rochelle Johnson (209) 467-2588 rochelle.johnson@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(209) 467-2644 Personnel Supervisor II:

Yolanda Camarena (209) 467-1350 yolanda.camarena@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax:
(209) 467-2685 Personnel Supervisor I:

Rosario Duenas (209) 467-2592 rosario.duenas@cdcr.ca.gov

Benefits (A-L):
Jennifer Champlin, PS (209) 467-2630 jennifer.champlin@cdcr.ca.gov

Benefits (M-Z):
Laura (Kelly) Zamora, PS (209) 467-2629 laura.zamora@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay:
Darlene Nelson (209) 467-2638 darlene.nelson@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Erica Neuzca (209) 467-2628 erica.nuezca@cdcr.ca.gov

Disability:
Rachelle George, SR PS (209) 467-2641 rachelle.george@cdcr.ca.gov

Gabriela Gonzalez, SR PS (209) 467-2642 gabriela.gonzalez@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Kimberly Russell, AGPA (209) 467-2639 kimberly.russell2@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work (140):
Cheryl Serrano (209) 467-2521 cheryl.serrano@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work (190):
Jessica Orozco (209) 467-3212 jessica.orozco@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

140 Jessica Byrd (209) 467-2621 jessica.byrd@cdcr.ca.gov
Rosia Franklin (209) 467-2624 rosia.franklin@cdcr.ca.gov
Desiree Martinez (209) 467-2627 desiree.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov
Amy Renteria (209) 467-2626 amy.renteria@cdcr.ca.gov
Jacqueline Scroggins (209) 467-2622 jacqueline.scroggins@cdcr.ca.gov
Linda Srisamone (209) 467-2620 linda.srisamone@cdcr.ca.gov
Cassandra Tagliabue (209) 467-2599 cassandra.tagliabue@cdcr.ca.gov
Elimika Woods (209) 467-2634 elimika.woods@cdcr.ca.gov

190 Rosa Arroyo (209) 467-2634 rosa.arroyo@cdcr.ca.gov
Debbie Hayes (209) 467-2632 debbie.hayes@cdcr.ca.gov
Jessica Pinedo (209) 467-2623 jessica.pinedo@cdcr.ca.gov
Katherine Quellich (209) 467-2633 katherine.quellich@cdcr.ca.gov
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Griselda Sanchez (209) 467-2635 griselda.sanchez@cdcr.ca.gov
Mayra Tenorio (209) 467-2623 mayra.tenorio@cdcr.ca.gov
Courtney Tiago (209) 467-2624 courtney.tiago@cdcr.ca.gov
Denean Young (209) 467-2635 denean.young@cdcr.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


